
Race 1 5:25p.m. WPS EX TRI 
Race 2 .s:sop.m. WPS EX TRI 
Race 3 6:15p.m. WPS EX TRI 
Race4 6:40p.m. WPS EX TRI 
Race 5 7:05p.m. WPS EX TRI 

Race 6 7:30p.m. WPS EX TRI 
Race 7 7:55p.m, WPS EX TRI 
Race 8 8:20p.m. WPS EX TRI 

Dbl P3 P4 
P3 P4 
P3 P4 

Dbl P3 P4 PS 
P3 P4 
P3 

Dbl 

'· Rooli ·c·,·rakeout•' 
WPS 17.00% 

EX 20.00% 

TRI 25.00% 
SF 25.00% 
Dbl 20.00% 

P3 23.00% 

P4 23.00% 
PS 23.00% 

Minimum Wager: $2.00 
$'LOO Part Wheel and Boxes with $2.00 Mimimum Wager 
$0.10 Superfectas; $0.50 Trifecta, P3, P4, PS 

Entries: 
Scratches: 

Tues. for Sun.; Wed. for Mon.; Thurs. for Tue.; Sun. for Wed.; & Mon. for Thurs. 
Final Scratch Time is 9:30a.m. day of race 

TOTE HUB INFORMATION 
Sportech, l_nc.; 555 Long Whart Drive, 11th Floor, New Haven, CT 06511 

Telephone: 203-946-3100 Fax: 203-946-3222 
Sportech-QDC East; 815 East Gate Drive, Suite 101, Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 

Hub Manager: David Vieira Telephone: 866-208-6811 Fax': 856-638-2851 
TRA Code: PID Breakage: Dime 

UPI.INK INFORMATION 
RCN, 4175 Cameron Street, Suite B-10, Las Vegas, NV 89103 702-365-1875 

Decoder Fee: $50.00/Month 



Win, Place, Show 17% 
Exacta - every race 20% 
Daily Double - races 1 & 2, 3 & 4, 8 & 9 20% 
Pick 3- races 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 26% 
Pick 4 - races 5 thru 8 26% 
Pick 6 - races 3,4,5;6;7,8, 26% 
Trifecta - every race 30% 
Superfecta·ce~every race 30% 

Minimum Wager: $2;00 
$1.00 part wheel and boxes with $2.00 minimum wager 
$.50 Trifectas $0.10 Superfectas; $0.50 Pick 4 



Taxable Wagers for 2017: 

Taxable Wagers Association % 
Win, Place, Show 
Daily Double, Exactas 
Trifectas, Twin Trifectas 
Superfecta 
Pick 3 
Pick4 
Pick 5 
Pick 6 

15.5% 
17.5% 
2,8.5% 
27.5% 
22.5% 
22.5% 
22.5% 
27.5% 

State% 
LS% 
2.5% 
2.5% 
2.5% 

.·2.5% 

2.5% 
2.5% 
2.5% 



lJOW!i. 
THE 

RACETRACK & CASINO 

October 26, 2016 

Mr. Fred Strachmeyer 
Acting Harness Racing Bureau Director 
Pennsylvania Racing Conunission 
2301 North Cameron Street 
Room 304 
Harrisburg, PA 17110-9408 

Dear Mr.Strachmeyer: 

Washington Trotting Association, Inc./ Mountain Laurel Racing respectfully request to 
implemei1t the following take-out rates for the 2017 Racing Season for live racing at The 
Meadows: 

Win, Place, and Show 17.00% 
Exacta and multi-race wagers 20.00% 
Trifecta and Superfecta 25.00% 

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions. 

The Meadows Racetrack & Casino 
210 Racetrack Road • Washington, PA 15301 

877.824.5050 • meadowsgaming.com 

Gambling Problem? Call {800) 848~1880 

http:meadowsgaming.com


HARRAH'S PHILADELPHIA CASINO & RACETRACK 
PROPOSED 2017 TAKEOUT RATES 

Win, Place Show 
Exactas, Daily Doubles 
Pick Threes 
Pick Fours 
Pick Fives · · 
Trifectas 
Supe1fectas 

17% 
20% 
26% 
15% 
15% 
30% 
32% 
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(DOWNS RACING, LP) 

2017 WAGERING FORMAT 

The following wagers will be available each night: 

• Win, Place, and Show 
• . Exacta 

• 50 Cent Trifecta 
• 10 Cent Superfecta 

• Daily Double 

• Pick 3 
• Pick 4 

To be started at a later date: 

• Rainbow Pick 5 

All Bets $2.00 
minimum 

Box (Exac~a, Trifecta, Superfecta) $1.00 minimum 

Takeout Rates: 

15% Rainbow Pick 5 
25% Pick 3 / Pick 4 / High Five 
19% Win, Place, Show wagers 
20% Double; Exacta (Two Horse Wagers) 
30% Trifecta; 50 Cent Trifecta; Superfecta; and, 10 Cent Superfecta 
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