## PRESQUE ISLE DOWNS & CASINO

# 

## POST TIME & WAGERING INFORMATION

Sunday Through Thursday					
5:25p.m.	WPS	EX	TF		
5:50p.m.	WPS	EX	TF		
6:15p.m.	WPS	EX	ŤF		
6:40p.m.	WPS	EX	TF		
7:05p.m.	WPS	EX	TF		
7:30p.m.	WPS	EX	TF		
7:55p.m.	WPS	EX	TF		
8:20p.m.	WPS	EX	TF		
	5:25p.m. 5:50p.m. 6:15p.m. 6:40p.m. 7:05p.m. 7:30p.m. 7:55p.m.	5:25p.m. WPS   5:50p.m. WPS   6:15p.m. WPS   6:40p.m. WPS   7:05p.m. WPS   7:30p.m. WPS   7:55p.m. WPS	5:25p.m. WPS EX   5:50p.m. WPS EX   6:15p.m. WPS EX   6:40p.m. WPS EX   7:05p.m. WPS EX   7:30p.m. WPS EX   7:55p.m. WPS EX		

TRI	3)1	Dbl
TRI	53	
TRI		
TRI	<u>e</u> j:	Dbl
TRI	<u>[]</u> [	
TRI	51	
TRI	<b>(</b> 3;	Dbl
TRI	<u> </u>	

Dbl

Р3

P3

P3

**P**3

P3

P3

P4

P4

P4

P4

P4

P5

Pool	Takeout
WPS	17.00%
EX	20.00%
TRI	25.00%
SF	25.00%
Dbl	20.00%
P3	23.00%
P4	23.00%
P5	23.00%

Minimum Wager: \$2.00

\$1.00 Part Wheel and Boxes with \$2.00 Mimimum Wager \$0.10 Superfectas; \$0.50 Trifecta, P3, P4, P5

Entries: Tues. for Sun.; Wed. for Mon.; Thurs. for Tue.; Sun. for Wed.; & Mon. for Thurs. Scratches: Final Scratch Time is 9:30a.m. day of race

### TOTE HUB INFORMATION

Sportech, Inc.; 555 Long Whart Drive, 11th Floor, New Haven, CT 06511 Telephone: 203-946-3100 Fax: 203-946-3222 Sportech-QDC East; 815 East Gate Drive, Suite 101, Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 Hub Manager: David Vieira Telephone: 866-208-6811 Fax: 856-638-2851 TRA Code: PID Breakage: Dime

### UPLINK INFORMATION

RCN, 4175 Cameron Street, Suite B-10, Las Vegas, NV 89103 702-365-1875 Decoder Fee: \$50.00/Month

ARX

Win, Place, Show 17% Exacta - every race 20% Daily Double - races 1 & 2, 3 & 4, 8 & 9 20% Pick 3 – races 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 26% Pick 4 – races 5 thru 8 26% Pick 6 - races 3,4,5,6,7,8, 26% Trifecta – every race 30% Superfecta - every race 30%

Minimum Wager: \$2.00

\$1.00 part wheel and boxes with \$2.00 minimum wager \$.50 Trifectas \$0.10 Superfectas; \$0.50 Pick 4 Taxable Wagers for 2017

Taxable Wagers	Association %	State %
Win, Place, Show	15.5%	1.5%
Daily Double, Exactas	17.5%	2.5%
Trifectas, Twin Trifectas	28.5%	2.5%
Superfecta	27.5%	2.5%
Pick 3	22.5%	2.5%
Pick 4	22.5%	2.5%
Pick 5	22.5%	2.5%
Pick 6	27.5%	2.5%

Penn National



October 26, 2016

Mr. Fred Strachmeyer Acting Harness Racing Bureau Director Pennsylvania Racing Commission 2301 North Cameron Street Room 304 Harrisburg, PA 17110-9408

Dear Mr.Strachmeyer:

Washington Trotting Association, Inc. / Mountain Laurel Racing respectfully request to implement the following take-out rates for the 2017 Racing Season for live racing at The Meadows:

Win, Place, and Show	17.00%
Exacta and multi-race wagers	20.00%
Trifecta and Superfecta	25.00%

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely, Kevin Decker

Director of Racing and Off-Track Operations

The Meadows Racetrack & Casino 210 Racetrack Road • Washington, PA 15301 877.824.5050 • meadowsgaming.com Gambling Problem? Call (800) 848-1880

## HARRAH'S PHILADELPHIA CASINO & RACETRACK PROPOSED 2017 TAKEOUT RATES

Win, Place Show	17%
Exactas, Daily Doubles	20%
Pick Threes	26%
Pick Fours	15%
Pick Fives	15%
Trifectas	30%
Superfectas	32%

PDF created with ndfFactory trial version www.ndffactory.com

# THE DOWNS AT MOHEGAN SUN POCONO

## (DOWNS RACING, LP)

## **2017 WAGERING FORMAT**

The following wagers will be available each night:

- Win, Place, and Show
- Exacta
- 50 Cent Trifecta
- 10 Cent Superfecta
- Daily Double
- Pick 3
- Pick 4

To be started at a later date:

Rainbow Pick 5

All Bets minimum

\$2.00

Box (Exacta, Trifecta, Superfecta)

# \$1.00 minimum

#### Takeout Rates:

- 15% Rainbow Pick 5
- 25% Pick 3 / Pick 4 / High Five
- 19% Win, Place, Show wagers
- 20% Double; Exacta (Two Horse Wagers)
- 30% Trifecta; 50 Cent Trifecta; Superfecta; and, 10 Cent Superfecta